
Fee

Area Description of Fee 
2023-24

Abandoned vehicles - impounding/recovery costs $377 $32.73
Truck wash fees - flat tray $1,094 $95.09
Truck wash fees - semi trailer $1,642 $142.82
Truck wash fees - multi deck $2,186 $190.09
Street dining permit (per chair per month) $6 Exempt
Permit to set up or use a stall on a local highway to sell goods, Highways By-
Law No 3 of 2013

$157 Exempt

Fire Abatement Reduction Administration Fee $250 $22.73
All applicable council reserves
Casual use of electricity from a council supply - 240V/15amp - per hour $8 $0.00
Casual use of electricity from a council supply - 3 phase - per hour $15 $0.00

Copies of Historical Photographs (eg. Museum) $15.50 $1.41
Black and white photocopying - A4, per side $0.25 $0.02
Black and white photocopying - A3, per side $1.60 $0.15
Black and white photocopying - A2, per side $6.20 $0.56
Black and white photocopying - A1, per side $12.00 $1.09
Colour photocopying - A4, per side $1.05 $0.10
Colour photocopying - A3, per side $1.85 $0.17
Colour photocopying - A2, per side $6.20 $0.56
Colour photocopying - A1, per side $12.20 $1.11
Notification fee - newspaper (eg road closures, etc) $331.00 $30.09
Copy of Drainage Plan $25.00 $2.27

Right to Information Application for Assessed Disclosure under Section 16 (25 
fee units)

$44.50 Exempt

132 Certificates (30 fee units) $53.40 Exempt
337 Certificates - (132.50 fee units) $235.85 Exempt
Copy of Agenda (1 fee unit for every 5 pages) $1.78 Exempt
Copy of Minutes - (1 fee unit for every 5 pages) $1.78 Exempt
Copy Annual report - per copy (5 fee units) $8.90 Exempt
Lodgement fee for a code of conduct complaint under section 28V of the Act 
(50 fee units)

$89.00 Exempt

Service Infrastructure Permission - Commencement Fee $1,191.00 $108
Service Infrastructure Permission - Annual Fee (term of agreement) $179.00 $16
Private Road Use Permission - Annual Fee (term of agreement) $179.00 $16
Private Road Construction and Use Permission - Commencement Fee $1,191.00 $108
Private Road Construction and Use Permission - Annual Fee (term of 
agreement)

$179.00 $16

Business Permission - Application Fee $1,191.00 $108
Business Permission - Renewal Fee $179.00 $16
Business Permission - Transfer Fee $179.00 $16
Business Permission Use Fee - Annual Fee under s106 may apply subject to 
proposed use

On Assessment Yes

Pursuant to the Strategic Infrastructure Corridors (Strategic and 
Recreational Use) Act 2016

WESTERN LINE RAIL CORRIDOR FEES

Regulatory Services
MISCELLANEOUS

Fees and Charges
(GST Inclusive where GST applies)

GST

Governance

RIGHT TO INFORMATION CHARGES
As prescribed under Right to Information Regulations 2010

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT STATUTORY CHARGES
Fee units prescribed under Local Government (General) Regulations 
2015 and Local Government (Meeting Procedures) Regulations 2015


	Miscellaneous

